506999482 11/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7046322
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution Date
CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT 11/29/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: ACUANT, INC.
Street Address: 6080 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 850
City: LOS ANGELES
State/Country: CALIFORNIA
Postal Code: 90045
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22
Property Type Number
Patent Number: 7911655
Patent Number: 7702128
Patent Number: 7823773
Patent Number: 7808681
Patent Number: 7821679
Patent Number: 7948665
Patent Number: 8610966
Patent Number: 8136966
Patent Number: 8462395
Patent Number: 8274713
Patent Number: 8559068
Patent Number: 8830328
Patent Number: 8724183
Patent Number: 8781311
Patent Number: 9916327
Patent Number: 6785405
Patent Number: 7003669
Patent Number: 7110573
Patent Number: 9202026
Patent Number: 7244043
PATENT

506999482 REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0870




Property Type Number
Patent Number: D751078
Patent Number: D716816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149695006
Email: jemazey@jonesday.com, tdickey@jonesday.com,
pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN MAZEY/JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 2727 NORTH HARWOOD STREET
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-1515
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 898953-600003
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN MAZEY
SIGNATURE: /JOHN MAZEY/
DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page1 .if
source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page?.tif
source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page3.tif
source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page4.tif

PATENT
REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0871




DocuSign Envelope 1D: D48F 1B4D-1B4B-42A3-90D8-52D230ADAC34

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
PATENTS, dated as of November 29, 2021 (“Release™), is made by Crestline Direct Finance,
L.P., as Collateral Agent (“Collateral Agent™) in favor of Acuant, Inc., a Delaware corporation

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of
September 20, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced. or
supplemented from time to time, the “Security Agreement™), by and among the Grantor, Collateral
Agent, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders
of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all
right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Patents, Patent Licenses, and Proceeds of the
foregoing (collectively, “Patent Collateral”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to
Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Collateral Assignment of Patents
recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTQ™) on September 21, 2018 at
Reel 046935 Frame 0624-0631 (“Patent Security Agrgement’™).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and
Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise
defined hereinhave the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Patent Security
Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured
Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

(a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in,
and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Patent
Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto,
granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement; and

{b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor’s expense.

SECTION 3. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

PATENT
REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0872



DocuSign Envelope 10 D48F1B40-1848-42A3-90DB-52D230ADIC 34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has
caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the
date first set forth above.

CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., as
Collateral Agent

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C,, its
general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., 1ts manager

DocuSigneds by:
(WL e
By: PR e
Name:_""

Title: Managing Director

PATENT
REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0873



DocuSign Envelope ID: D48F 1B4D-1B4B-42A3-90D8-520230AD9C34

Schedule A

Acguant, Ing.
(Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest
Granted by Acuant, Inc.

Patents

In Favor of Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Administrative Agent
Recorded September 21, 2018 at Reel 046935 Frame 0624-0631

Owner

| App. #

App. Date

Reg. #

Reg. Date

atent

Acuant, Inc,

2004939261

10/6/2004

7.911,655

372272011

SYSTEM FOR EXTRACTING FROM AN
IDENTITY CARD

Acuant, Ing.,

2006307943

2/28/2006

7,702,128

4/20/2019

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCANNING
A BUSINESS CARD FROM WITHIN A
CONTACTS ADDRESS BOOK AND
DIRECTLY  INSERTING INTO  THE
ADDRESS BCOOK DATABASE

Acuant, Inc.

2006552994

10/26/2006

11/2/2010

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING
A BADGE FOR A CONFERENCE OR
EXHIBITION VISITOR.  FROM A
SCANNED 1D DOCUMENT

Acuant, Inc.

2006552321

10/24/2006

7,808,681

10/5/2010

PORTABLE PHOTOCOPY APPARATLUS
AND METHOD OF USE

Acuant, Inc.

2006552989

10/26/2006

7,821,679

10/26/2010

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
ELECTRONICALLY COMBINING
IMAGES TAKEN BY TOW OR MORE
ADJACENT IMAGE SENSORS

Acuant, Inc.

2007683235

31372007

7,948,665

572412011

UNIFORM ILLUMINATION FOR
CAMERA BASED SCANNING DEVICES

Acuant, Inc.

201120058

27372011

8,610,906

12/Y772013

SYSTEM  AND  TEMPLATE  BASED
EXTRACTING INFORMATION FROM AN
IDENTITY CARD

Acuant, Inc.

2009393504

2/26/2009

8,136,966

372012012

LIGHT MIXING CHAMBER

Acuant, Inc.

2009554912

9/6/2009

8,462,395

6/11/2013

DEVICE  FOR  DETECTING THE
PRESENCE OF A TANGIBLE DOCUMENT
IN AN IMAGE ACQUISITION
APPARATUS

Acuant, Inc.

2010765320

472212010

8,274,713

9/25/2012

COVER DEVICE FOR AN IMAGE

SCANNER

Acuant, Inc.

2011185510

7/19/2011

8,559,068

1071572015

UNIFORM ILLUMINATION FOR
CAMERA BASED IMAGING DEVICES

Acuant, In¢.

2011284361

10728/2011

8,830,328

9/9/2014

CAMERA-BASED DUPLEX IMAGING
APPARATUS FOR IMAGING A
DOCUMENT HAVING NO DOCUMENT
EJECTION MECHANISM

PATENT
REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0874




DocuSign Envelope 1D D48F1B4D-1B4B-4ZA3-80DB-52D230A0DC34

Acuant, Inc.

2012571385

8/10/2012

8,724,183

5/13/2014

APPARATUS  AND METHOD  FOR
READING ID DOCUMENTS IN AN OPEN
ENVIRONMENT

Acuant, Inc.

2013757743

2/2/2013

8,781,311

7/15/2014

DOCUMENT HOLDER FOR A PORTABLE
IMAGING APPARATUS

Acuant, Inc.

2015682118

4/9/2015

9,916,327

3/13/2018

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR REMOTE
IMAGE ACQUISITION AND REMOTE
IMAGE PROCESSING OF A DOCUMENT

Acuant, Inc.

2002279150

10/23/2002

6,785,405

8/31/2004

APPARATUS  AND METHODR FOR
DOCUMENT READING AND
AUTHENTICATION

Acuant, Ine.

200122634

12/17/2001

7.003,669

2/2172006

DOCUMENT ANRD BEARER

VERIFICATION SYSTEM

Acuant, Inc,

2005156885

6/20/2005

7,110,573

9/19/2006

VALIDATION  AND  VERIFICATION
APPARATUS AND METHOD

Acuant, Inc.

2012668402

11/5/2012

9,202,026

127172015

ACCESS
PERSONAL

MANAGING REAL  TIME
MANAGEMENT TO
INFORMATION

Acuant, Inc.

2005214304

872972005

7,244,043

74172007

METHOD  AND  SYSTEM FOR A
PROCESSOR CONTROLLER
ILLUMINATION SYSTEM FOR READING
AND ANALYZING MATERIALS

Acuant
Corporation®*

/509,954

11/24/2014

D751,078

3782016

ORNAMENTAL  DESIGN  FOR A
SCANNER (1)

Acuant, Inc,

2013443310

1/16/2013

D716,816

117472014

ORNAMENTAL  DESIGN  FOR A

SCANNER (3)

RECORDED: 11/30/2021

PATENT
REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0875




