### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7046322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	11/29/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACUANT, INC.		
Street Address:	6080 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 850		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90045		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7911655
Patent Number:	7702128
Patent Number:	7823773
Patent Number:	7808681
Patent Number:	7821679
Patent Number:	7948665
Patent Number:	8610966
Patent Number:	8136966
Patent Number:	8462395
Patent Number:	8274713
Patent Number:	8559068
Patent Number:	8830328
Patent Number:	8724183
Patent Number:	8781311
Patent Number:	9916327
Patent Number:	6785405
Patent Number:	7003669
Patent Number:	7110573
Patent Number:	9202026
Patent Number:	7244043

PATENT REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0870

506999482

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D751078		
Patent Number:	D716816		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149695006

**Email:** jemazey@jonesday.com, tdickey@jonesday.com,

pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN MAZEY/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 2727 NORTH HARWOOD STREET

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	898953-600003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MAZEY		
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN MAZEY/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021		

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page1.tif source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page2.tif source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page3.tif source=Crestline-Acuant-Patent Release#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0871

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of November 29, 2021 ("Release"), is made by Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") in favor of Acuant, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the holders of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Patents, Patent Licenses, and Proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Collateral Assignment of Patents recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 21, 2018 at Reel 046935 Frame 0624-0631 ("Patent Security Agreement").

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1.** <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined hereinhave the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Patent Security Agreement; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3.** Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0872 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C., its

general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its manager

By: Will Palmer
Name: Writhout Managing Director

#### Schedule A

## Acuant, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

# U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest Granted by Acuant, Inc. In Favor of Crestline Direct Finance, L.P., as Administrative Agent Recorded September 21, 2018 at Reel 046935 Frame 0624-0631

#### **Patents**

Owner	App.#	App. Date	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Patent
Acuant, Inc.	2004959261	10/6/2004	7,911,655	3/22/2011	SYSTEM FOR EXTRACTING FROM AN IDENTITY CARD
Acuant, Inc.	2006307943	2/28/2006	7,702,128	4/20/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCANNING A BUSINESS CARD FROM WITHIN A CONTACTS ADDRESS BOOK AND DIRECTLY INSERTING INTO THE ADDRESS BOOK DATABASE
Acuant, Inc.	2006552994	10/26/2006	7,823,773	11/2/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A BADGE FOR A CONFERENCE OR EXHIBITION VISITOR FROM A SCANNED ID DOCUMENT
Acuant, Inc.	2006552321	10/24/2006	7,808,681	10/5/2010	PORTABLE PHOTOCOPY APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USE
Acuant, Inc.	2006552989	10/26/2006	7,821,679	10/26/2010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONICALLY COMBINING IMAGES TAKEN BY TOW OR MORE ADJACENT IMAGE SENSORS
Acuant, Inc.	2007685235	3/13/2007	7,948,665	5/24/2011	UNIFORM ILLUMINATION FOR CAMERA BASED SCANNING DEVICES
Acuant, Inc.	201120058	2/3/2011	8,610,966	12/17/2013	SYSTEM AND TEMPLATE BASED EXTRACTING INFORMATION FROM AN IDENTITY CARD
Acuant, Inc.	2009393504	2/26/2009	8,136,966	3/20/2012	LIGHT MIXING CHAMBER
Acuant, Inc.	2009554912	9/6/2009	8,462,395	6/11/2013	DEVICE FOR DETECTING THE PRESENCE OF A TANGIBLE DOCUMENT IN AN IMAGE ACQUISITION APPARATUS
Acuant, Inc.	2010765320	4/22/2010	8,274,713	9/25/2012	COVER DEVICE FOR AN IMAGE SCANNER
Acuant, Inc.	2011185510	7/19/2011	8,559,068	10/15/2015	UNIFORM ILLUMINATION FOR CAMERA BASED IMAGING DEVICES
Acuant, Inc.	2011284361	10/28/2011	8,830,328	9/9/2014	CAMERA-BASED DUPLEX IMAGING APPARATUS FOR IMAGING A DOCUMENT HAVING NO DOCUMENT EJECTION MECHANISM

PATENT REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0874

Acuant, Inc.	2012571385	8/10/2012	8,724,183	5/13/2014	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
					READING ID DOCUMENTS IN AN OPEN
					ENVIRONMENT
Acuant, Inc.	2013757743	2/2/2013	8,781,311	7/15/2014	DOCUMENT HOLDER FOR A PORTABLE
					IMAGING APPARATUS
Acuant, Inc.	2015682118	4/9/2015	9,916,327	3/13/2018	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR REMOTE
					IMAGE ACQUISITION AND REMOTE
					IMAGE PROCESSING OF A DOCUMENT
Acuant, Inc.	2002279150	10/23/2002	6,785,405	8/31/2004	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR
					DOCUMENT READING AND
					AUTHENTICATION
Acuant, Inc.	200122634	12/17/2001	7,003,669	2/21/2006	DOCUMENT AND BEARER
					VERIFICATION SYSTEM
Acuant, Inc.	2005156885	6/20/2005	7,110,573	9/19/2006	VALIDATION AND VERIFICATION
***************************************					APPARATUS AND METHOD
Acuant, Inc.	2012668402	11/5/2012	9,202,026	12/1/2015	MANAGING REAL TIME ACCESS
					MANAGEMENT TO PERSONAL
					INFORMATION
Acuant, Inc.	2005214304	8/29/2005	7,244,043	7/17/2007	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR A
					PROCESSOR CONTROLLED
					ILLUMINATION SYSTEM FOR READING
					AND ANALYZING MATERIALS
Acuant	D/509,954	11/24/2014	D751,078	3/8/2016	ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A
Corporation*					SCANNER (1)
Acuant, Inc.	2013443310	1/16/2013	D716,816	11/4/2014	ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A
					SCANNER (3)

PATENT REEL: 058234 FRAME: 0875

**RECORDED: 11/30/2021**